

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in WP No. 667/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

M/S TIMBLO ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83761/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15604/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86751/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86753/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.86754/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.86755/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 122904/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Singh, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications as well as on the special leave petitions.

List the present petitions along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.7392/2019, Diary No.15569/2019 and other connected matters, if any, together before the appropriate Bench.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

