

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7392/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in WP No. 270/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7393/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9398/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
SLP(C) No. 9979/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3835/2019 (IX)
(IA No.21134/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3916/2019 (IX)
(IA No.21525/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3736/2019 (IX)
(IA No.20515/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3730/2019 (IX)
(IA No.20490/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12957/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75243/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15540/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79669/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79670/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88337/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 15578/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78707/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.78708/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15579/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78986/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78987/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15582/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78921/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78923/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15192/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83761/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15193/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86751/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86753/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.86754/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.86755/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 26-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

*Ms. _____, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s) *Ms. _____, Adv
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in Diary Nos. 15540/2019, 15578/2019, 15579/2019 and 15582/2019.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

No coercive steps be taken for recovery of the amount in question in the present proceedings till the next date of hearing.

List these matters after service is complete.

In the meantime, it will be open to the respondent-State of Goa to engage another standing counsel, if so advised.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance slip not given.